RESOLUTION NO. 1981-61

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO DALE R.
FINLEY FOR HIS EXEMPLARY SERVICE AS
A MEMBER, AND AS PRESIDENT OF THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY
AND EXTENDING BEST WISHES AND HOPE
FOR MUCH SUCCESS IN ALL OF HIS FUTURE
ENDEAVORS

WHEREAS, Dale R. Finley served as an original member of the Board of Trustees as a representative of the suburban communities; and

WHEREAS, Dale R. Finley was elected President of the Board of Trustees on December 2, 1975, serving in that capacity with distinction until March 3, 1978; and

WHEREAS, Dale R. Finley gave unselfishly of his time and efforts in guiding the Authority through its early formative period; and

WHEREAS, Dale R. Finley has been a strong proponent of mass transit for the Greater Cleveland community throughout his two terms as a member of the Board of Trustees, pressing for increased funding and assistance on a local and national level; and

WHEREAS, Dale R. Finley actively represented this community and the Authority in his work with the American Public Transit Association; and

WHEREAS, Dale R. Finley's second term on the Board of Trustees has expired and, due to personal considerations, Mr. Finley requested that he not be reappointed to the Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the most sincere appreciation of the Board of Trustees is hereby extended to Dale R. Finley for his dynamic leadership, drive, initiative, and diligent effort on behalf of the riding public and the citizens of Cuyahoga County.

Section 2. That the members of the Board of Trustees express their gratitude to Dale R. Finley for his leadership, dedication and enthusiasm.

Resolution No. 1981- 61 Page 2

Section 3. That the Board of Trustees offers its best wishes to Dale R. Finley and hopes that he will enjoy much success and happiness in the years ahead.

Section 4. That the Secretary-Treasurer is hereby directed to have a memorialization of this Resolution certified and presented to Dale R. Finley as a symbol of gratitude.

Section 5. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Vary Werfind

Adopted: March 17, 1981

Attest: Jellam C. Fehran Secretary-Treasurer